R TARV R BN TR

UNOFFICIAL COPY=511=. . .

g Koo

MORTGAGE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, FIRSTUNITED BANK, loaned KRAUSE MANAGEMENT, INC. the sum of
TWO HUNDRED THCUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100 CENTS ($200,000.00) as evidenced
by a Promissory Note (iiereip-veferred to as “Note™) dated July 23, 1996,

WHEREAS, FIRST UNITED BANK, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 6, 1996 and
known as Trust Number 1792 ("Morgagor™) executed a certain mortgage ("Mortgage”) dated
July 23, 1996 and recorded as Document Nz, 96583401 with the Cook County Recorder;

WHERUAS, the Mortgagor wishes to modify the Promissory Note and Mortgage o increase the
borrowing from $200,000.00 10 $450,000.00;

WHEREAS, the Note has a revolving line feature,

Now, therefors, in consideration of the terms and conditions herein stated and other good and
valuable consideration, it is agreed by the undersigned parties as (6low,:

Py Phe face amount of the Promissory Note be increased. (rom $200,000.00 to
$450,000.00, interest rate is modilied from base rate of First United Bank plos 112%
to base rate of First United Bank plus /4%, repayment terms reisaarinchanged.

The fegal deseription of the real estate which is the subset of the Muovgage and
Nate is as follows:

Lots 31 and 32 in Block 13 in Butterficld Subdivision of Lots 1 and 2, 3 and 6
Krueger's Subdiviston of the Northeast 14 of Section 30, ‘Township 37 North, Range
14, Fast of the Third Priacipat Merdian, in Cook County, IHinols,

Common Address: (2127 S, Panling, Calumet Park, . 60463
Permancent ‘Fax 11): 25-30-215-011-0000 & 258-30-2158-012-0000




UNOFFICIAL COPY®tte .

Page Two

1y The Mortgage is hereby modified by amending the paragraphi captionied
"Indebtedness™ 1o read as follows:

The word “Indebtedness™ means all principal and interest payable under the Note and
any amounts expended or advanced by Lender to discharge obligations of Grantor or
expenses incurred by Lender to enforce obligations of Grantor under this Mortgage,
together with interest on such amounts as provided in this Mortgage.  Specifically,
witiont limitation, this Mortgage secures a revolving line of credit and shall secure
not oufv-the amount which Lender has presently advaneed to Borrower under the
Note, but iso any future amounts which Lender may advance to Borrower under the
Note within cwenty (20) years from the date of this Mortgage, Under this revolving
line of credit, L.ezdder may make advances to Borrower se long as Borrower complies
with ail the terme ot the Note and Related Documents, At no time shall the principal
amount of the Indektedsiess secured by the Mortgage, not including sums advanced
to protect the security of tiic Mortgage, exceed $900,000.00.

4> Excepting the foregoing Changes, all other terms and conditions contained in
said Mortgage not specifica’ly herein modified, shall remain in full force and
eltect.

THIS AGREEMENT is executed by the undersigned Trasiee, not personally, but as Trustee as
afouesaids and it is cxpressly understood and agreed by the sarties hereto, anything herein to the
contrary notwithstanding, that cach and all of the covenants, urdertakings and agreements herein
made are made and intended, not as personal covenants, underiekings and agreements of the
Trustee, named and referred (o in said Agreement, for the purpose of binding it personally, but
this instrument is execuied and delivered by FIRST UNITED BANK, as Trustee, solely in the
exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee, and no personai liskility or personal
responsibility is assumed by, not shall at any time be asserted or enforced_sgqinst, FIRST
UNITED BANK, its agents, or employees, on sccount hereof, or on account of @by _covenant,
undertaking or agreement herein or in said principal Note contained, cither expressed ‘or suplied,
all such personal liability, if any, being hereby expressly waived and released by the pariy of the
second part or holder or holders of said principal or interests notes hereof, and by all persons
claiming by or through or under said party of the second part or the holder or holders, owner or
owners of such principal notes, and hy every person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereunder.

Signed, scaled, and delivered this 29th day of September, 1997,




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY¥5i1s

Page Thiee

FIRST UNITED BANK FIRST UNFTED BANK as Trustes

as Lemder

1] 4 oo A /. / ] R - v
Y /, ﬁ pY- /’_ i L : el
I(s: Robefru e Kmuwdy, VI’ h\ We Anthony }\(}y’ %n. Vi /u“i"r ‘onfdent

“\ . .,:"' s./ - 4,..44 ‘ //
hs: w vnlhnmf lwp). .w. Vl’ hs: Robe /. Rennedy, Vice Prosident

N

CONSENT
The undersigned parties herclyConsent 1o this mortgage modification,
KRAUSE MANAGEMENY,ANC,

BY:
D.nmcld
/// ‘
HY: ,;.',4 7/'/

){'.dph G. Autullo, Smc .uv | / T(a\'iph G. Autullo, pé‘l"‘éiiliailhly “

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 58
COUNTY OF CO0OK

] Ruburt _J__. l\u\ncdy__W____.v_m and W, Aathony l\uppv o wlmw an w-s are as
__Vice prestdent and Sun(m; Vice. !'wu!dvnl o respectivery s FIRST
UNITED BANK, An lilinois lmnlum. corporation, subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared betore me this day in person and acknowledged to me that they, being thereunto duly
authorized, signed, and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary gt and as the
free and voluntary act ol said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notary seal this 4 Q day of September, 1997,

N

"t

P4 PIPIES

().h( i a?t]lk Ky . “:
Dorothy R. ROC ;
Notary Pub!i(l Siate of #inois NOluuy | ublu.
My C ommmow Explres - 28 ¢

wodddd




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPYi:!

Page Four

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

{, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State atoresaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that W, Anthony Kopp ~of FIRST UNITED BANK and
CRobert b, Kennedy of said Bank, who ure pclsun.llly Known to me 1o be the same
peesons < whose  names  are subseribed 1o the  foregoing  instruments  as such
Senlor Vice rrestdent and  Viee Prostdent L respeetively, appeared before
me this (I.w i prison a»knuwluibul that they «.u;,nccl nd dchvc edd the said instrument s their
own Jree and volunGeyact and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as ‘Trustee as aforesiid,
for the uses and purpases therein set forth; and the said W, Anthony Kopp then and there
acknowledged that he, G custadian of the corporate seal ol siid Bank, did affix the corporate seal
of said Bank to said instrumiedt’as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Baok, as Trustee, as azoresaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN undder my hand and notary sea’ this ".5r 4)“ day of September, 1997,
JPTIRRRPPF Y VY ¥ T 10 L] } e (.) \) /i
fesal Soal / } 3. " /J (\‘ w2

Loty !\‘ RoOCK . NUIMV Public
Aoy oot State ot filineis

T s loy Bl ()-'.’.8-")2‘{

D Y T L X o R R S Y L

This mstrument prepared by

FIRST UNFFED BANK G, Cotrano)
7026 W. Lincoln Highway
Franktort, 11, 60423

$700389- 2040

A
™~
5y \ 77




UNOFFICIAL COPY




